

FROILAN C. TENORIO Governor

JESUS C. BORJA Lt. Governor Caller Box 10007 Saipan, MP 96950 Telephone: (670) 322-5091-5 Fax: (670) 322-5102

MAR 3 1 1995

Dr. Carlos S. Camacho Member, Pre-Convention Committee NMI Third Constitutional Convention Saipan, MP 96950

Dear Dr. Camacho:

This is to inform you that, pursuant to Section 10(b) of Public Law 9-18, I will be convening the first meeting of the Pre-Convention Committee on Wednesday, April 5, 1995, at 10:00 a.m. The first meeting will be in the Governor's Conference Room in the Administrative Building, Capitol Hill. The purpose of this meeting is to elect a chairperson and other officers.

The statute requires me to call the meeting to order, which means that I must preside until the Committee has elected a chairperson. Unless the members desire otherwise, I will place the election of a chairperson first on the order of business. Once you elect a chairperson, I will relinquish the gavel to him or her and step down.

Sincerely

FROIL'AN C. TENORIO



FROILAN C. TENORIO Governor

JESUS C. BORJA Lt. Governor Caller Box 10007 Saipan, MP 96950 Telephone: (670) 322-5091-5 Fax: (670) 322-5102

MAR 3 1 1995

Mrs. Esther S. Fleming Member, Pre-Convention Committee NMI Third Constitutional Convention Saipan, MP 96950

Dear Mrs. Fleming:

This is to inform you that, pursuant to Section 10(b) of Public Law 9-18, I will be convening the first meeting of the Pre-Convention Committee on Wednesday, April 5, 1995, at 10:00 a.m. The first meeting will be in the Governor's Conference Room in the Administrative Building, Capitol Hill. The purpose of this meeting is to elect a chairperson and other officers.

The statute requires me to call the meeting to order, which means that I must preside until the Committee has elected a chairperson. Unless the members desire otherwise, I will place the election of a chairperson first on the order of business. Once you elect a chairperson, I will relinquish the gavel to him or her and step down.

Sincerely.

FROILAN C. TENORIC



FROILAN C. TENORIO Governor

JESUS C. BORJA Lt. Governor Caller Box 10007 Saipan, MP 96950 Telephone: (670) 322-5091-5 Fax: (670) 322-5102

MAR 3 1 1995

Mr. Herman T. Guerrero Member, Pre-Convention Committee NMI Third Constitutional Convention Saipan, MP 96950

Dear Mr. Guerrero:

This is to inform you that, pursuant to Section 10(b) of Public Law 9-18, I will be convening the first meeting of the Pre-Convention Committee on Wednesday, April 5, 1995, at 10:00 a.m. The first meeting will be in the Governor's Conference Room in the Administrative Building, Capitol Hill. The purpose of this meeting is to elect a chairperson and other officers.

The statute requires me to call the meeting to order, which means that I must preside until the Committee has elected a chairperson. Unless the members desire otherwise, I will place the election of a chairperson first on the order of business. Once you elect a chairperson, I will relinquish the gavel to him or her and step down.

Sincerely.

FROILAN C. TENORIO



FROILAN C. TENORIO Governor

JESUS C. BORJA Lt. Governor Caller Box 10007 Salpan, MP 96950 Telephone: (670) 322-5091-5 Fax: (670) 322-5102

MAR 3 1 1995

Mr. Henry Hofschneider Member, Pre-Convention Committee NMI Third Constitutional Convention Saipan, MP 96950

Dear Mr. Hofschneider:

This is to inform you that, pursuant to Section 10(b) of Public Law 9-18, I will be convening the first meeting of the Pre-Convention Committee on Wednesday, April 5, 1995, at 10:00 a.m. The first meeting will be in the Governor's Conference Room in the Administrative Building, Capitol Hill. The purpose of this meeting is to elect a chairperson and other officers.

The statute requires me to call the meeting to order, which means that I must preside until the Committee has elected a chairperson. Unless the members desire otherwise, I will place the election of a chairperson first on the order of business. Once you elect a chairperson, I will relinquish the gavel to him or her and step down.

Sincerely,

FROILAN C. TENORIO



FROILAN C. TENORIO Governor

JESUS C. BORJA Lt. Governor Caller Box 10007 Saipan, MP 96950 Telephone: (670) 322-5091-5 Fax: (670) 322-5102

MAR 3 1 1995

Mr. James M. Mendiola Member, Pre-Convention Committee NMI Third Constitutional Convention Saipan, MP 96950

Dear Mr. Mendiola:

This is to inform you that, pursuant to Section 10(b) of Public Law 9-18, I will be convening the first meeting of the Pre-Convention Committee on Wednesday, April 5, 1995, at 10:00 a.m. The first meeting will be in the Governor's Conference Room in the Administrative Building, Capitol Hill. The purpose of this meeting is to elect a chairperson and other officers.

The statute requires me to call the meeting to order, which means that I must preside until the Committee has elected a chairperson. Unless the members desire otherwise, I will place the election of a chairperson first on the order of business. Once you elect a chairperson, I will relinquish the gavel to him or her and step down.

Sinderely,

FROILAN C. TENORIC



FROILAN C. TENORIO Governor

JESUS C. BORJA Lt. Governor Caller Box 10007 Saipan, MP 96950 Telephone: (670) 322-5091-5 Fax: (670) 322-5102

MAR 3 1 1995

Ms. Bernadita T. Seman Member, Pre-Convention Committee NMI Third Constitutional Convention Saipan, MP 96950

Dear Ms. Seman:

This is to inform you that, pursuant to Section 10(b) of Public Law 9-18, I will be convening the first meeting of the Pre-Convention Committee on Wednesday, April 5, 1995, at 10:00 a.m. The first meeting will be in the Governor's Conference Room in the Administrative Building, Capitol Hill. The purpose of this meeting is to elect a chairperson and other officers.

The statute requires me to call the meeting to order, which means that I must preside until the Committee has elected a chairperson. Unless the members desire otherwise, I will place the election of a chairperson first on the order of business. Once you elect a chairperson, I will relinquish the gavel to him or her and step down.

Sincerely,

FROILAN C. TENORIO



FROILAN C. TENORIO Governor

\_\_\_\_\_

JESUS C. BORJA Lt. Governor Caller Box 10007 Salpan, MP 96950 Telephone: (670) 322-5091-5 Fax: (670) 322-5102

MAR 3 1 1995

Mr. Joaquin P. Villagomez Member, Pre-Convention Committee NMI Third Constitutional Convention Saipan, MP 96950

Dear Mr. Villagomez:

This is to inform you that, pursuant to Section 10(b) of Public Law 9-18, I will be convening the first meeting of the Pre-Convention Committee on Wednesday, April 5, 1995, at 10:00 a.m. The first meeting will be in the Governor's Conference Room in the Administrative Building, Capitol Hill. The purpose of this meeting is to elect a chairperson and other officers.

The statute requires me to call the meeting to order, which means that I must preside until the Committee has elected a chairperson. Unless the members desire otherwise, I will place the election of a chairperson first on the order of business. Once you elect a chairperson, I will relinquish the gavel to him or her and step down.

Sincerely.

FROILAN C. TENORIC